

## **RESULT NOTIFICATION**

## DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY

Sajad Ahmad Mir S/o Mohammad Akram Mir bearing University Registration No: 38342-A-2007 who pursued his Ph.D. programme on whole time basis in the Department of Food Science and Technology and submitted his thesis titled "Use of organic acids and thermal processing for storage of traditional meat products of Kashmir" under the supervision of Professor F. A. Masoodi, Department of Food Science and Technology, University of Kashmir, Srinagar is declared qualified for the award of Ph. D. Degree in Food Technology on September 26, 2020 in the School of Applied

Sciences and Technology.

Deputy Controll of Examinations

Controller of Examinations

Error Omissions Excepted. No.: F (Ph.D.- Food Science and Tech.)/Sec/KU/20 Dated: October 23, 2020

## Copy to the:

- Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi ; 110002 1.
- Secretary Association of Indian Universities, AIU House, 16 Comrade Indrajit Gupta Marg, New Delhi; 2.
- Commissioner/Secretary to Govt. Department of Higher Education Srinagar/Jammu: 3.
- 4. Dean Academics, University of Kashmir, Srinagar;
- Dean College Development Council, University of Kashmir, Srinagar: 5.
- 6. Deans of all the Schools on the Campus, University of Kashmir, Srinagar;
- Directors of all Research Centres/Institutes University of Kashmir, Srinagar; 7.
- Heads of all the Teaching Departments, University of Kashmir, Srinagar, 8.
- 9. Dean Students Welfare, University of Kashmir, Srinagar:
- Librarian, Allama lobal Library, University of Kashmir, Srinagar, 10.
- Deputy Registrar (Academic/Registration/General/Statistics), University of Kashmir, Srinagar; 11.
- Assistant Controller of Examinations, (Certificates) University of Kashmir, Srinagar; 12.
- Special Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor University of Kashmir, Srinagar; 13.
- Concerned Supervisor/Scholar; 14.
- P.S. to the Registrar, University of Kashmir, Srinagar, 15.
- P.A. to the Controller of Examinations; 16.
- Information Technologist for hosting the Notification on University, Website; 17. 18. Master file
- 19. File